DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 28, 2016)

3F

Ain't Misbehavin
Always Believe
***Awesome K P
Classic Ruler
Combat Zone
Damsel in Front
Dr. Fager's Gal
Great Page (IRE)
Lucky Whalen
Merrily Merrily
Outthink'em
Placido

They Call Me Wily

***Thissideofheaven
eTime and Chance

4F

%Apple Strudel
Accountability
Alaskan Cruise
***Big Guy Benny
Billy Big (IRE)

***California Diamond

Calli Way
Captain Call
eCatscandy
Chase the Money
Clearly Gone
Could Be Magic
Dark Squall
Desert General
Domino Johnson
Dr. Troutman
Forever Juanito
Gangster

Global Speight
Holy Moses
How Unusual

Into The Mystic (IRE)

J Serino
Kentuckian
Laura's Babydoll
Magic Mark
Meanie Irenie
Meggy's Amazing
Moose Skowron
***Motown Men
Nusret

O Ganador

Gary Stute

John Sadler
Denise Breuer
Miguel Delgado
John Sadler
Simon Callaghan
Jerry Hollendorfer
Jerry Hollendorfer
Alexis Barba
Sean McCarthy
Marcelo Polanco
Simon Callaghan
Rafael Becerra
Ed Moger, Jr.
Ronald Ellis

Richard Baltas
Rafael Becerra
Eddie Truman
Hector Palma
Philip D'Amato
John Brocklebank
Tim Yakteen
Sean McCarthy
Ricky Agarie
Robert Hess, Jr.
Sean McCarthy
Mark Glatt

Andy Mathis
Sean McCarthy
Michael Pender
George Papaprod
Victor Garcia

Jeff Bonde

Tim Yakteen
Richard Mandella
James Cassidy
Jerry Hollendorfer
Tim Yakteen
Ronald Ellis
Richard Baltas
George Papaprod
Philip D'Amato
Ted West

Ronald Ellis
Kristin Mulhall

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

:37.80
:37.00
:36.00
:36.00
:37.00
:37.20
:36.00
:36.00
:37.40
:38.20
:35.60
:36.60
:36.40
:36.00
:35.20

:149.60
:48.40
:149.80
:148.40
:48.40
:48.20
:48.40
:51.60
:146.40
:49.00
:51.00
:147.60
:48.40
:51.60
:48.00
romou49.60
:48.40
:51.20
:149.20
:52.40
:149.60
:49.60
:48.20
:147.80
147.60
:47.80
:149.40
romou49.60
:48.40
:149.60
:47.80
:47.80
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Dirt - Fast

4F

Proud Cecilia
Pulling G's
Ragazza Di Vola
Rangi (GB)
Runasaurus Rex
Seeking Sofia
Seeking the Wire
Shining Spot
Skye Diamonds
Social Column
Stole My 'Art
Street Goddess
Sure Charm
Tally Mo

Thirty Pepperonis
***Thunder Basin
Vow Me Over
Woodfox
Woodstock Memory
Yuvetsi

SF

%American Queen
%Pilfer

A. P. Zona
Alicanto

All for Charity
Alley Boss

Always Dangerous
Angela's Rose

Sal Gonzalez
John Shirreffs
Tim Yakteen
Richard Baltas
Patrick Gallagher
Jorge Periban
Sean McCarthy
Hector Palma
Michael Machowsky
Philip D'Amato
Jorge Gutierrez
G. Almeida

Tim Yakteen
Doug O'Neill
Kristin Mulhall
Mark Glatt
Alexis Barba
Shelbe Ruis
John Sadler

Ricky Agarie
Bob Baffert
Molly Pearson
Eddie Truman
Philip D'Amato
Molly Pearson
Philip D'Amato
Sal Gonzalez

eBallado's Banker (ARG) Mike Puype

***Bjondante
***C W Road
Cardiac
Coppa
Cynthiana
Dama Fina
Datcatsa Gem
Decoded
Dumont

Eight Spokes
Fashioned Gem
Floripa
Frenzified (GB)
Ghost Lady
Glory Run

Go Baby Run
Gone With It
***|ndygo Bo

Vann Belvoir
Peter Eurton
Shelbe Ruis
Philip D'Amato
Richard Baltas
Martin Jones
Molly Pearson
Jeff Bonde
Ricky Agarie
Mike Puype
Mark Glatt
James Cassidy
James Cassidy
Jorge Gutierrez
Sean McCarthy
Jerry Hollendorfer
Philip Oviedo
Chris Hartman

Summary
Dirt - Fast

1:00.20
1:01.00

:59.20
1:01.00
1:02.00
1:01.60
1:01.60
1:02.40

:58.80
1:00.60
1:01.60
1:00.80
1:00.40
1:00.40
1:01.20

:59.20
1:01.80
1:01.20
1:02.40
1:00.80
1:01.00
1:00.60
1:01.60
1:01.00
1:02.80
1:01.20
1:00.40
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SF

lowa Tiger
Kafister

Ky. Colonel
Life's Blessings
Little Mustard
Matriculate
Moyo Honey

Mystery Train (ARG)

***Nardo

Oh Newman
Partyinthepaddock
***Pedro Cerrano
Plane Lucky
Proud Zoning
***Rare Candy
Sensitively
Sheswildnfree

Si Sage (FR)
Silver Jester
Sizzlin Square
Stormin Cowboy
Summer Scorcher
**Supreme Giant
Upfront

Upstaging the Cast
Victoria Falls
Vigorously Juan
Vivacious Beauty

6F

eArrogate
Cut

Generosidade (URU)

elmperative
Maestro Dearte
oOn Draft
Unusual Fleet
eWhat a Ten

Howard Zucker
David Bernstein
Richard Mandella
Bob Baffert

Peter Eurton
William Spawr
Patrick Gallagher
Doug O'Neill
Mike Puype
Philip D'Amato
Carla Gaines
Peter Miller
Richard Baltas
Sal Gonzalez
David Hofmans
Philip D'Amato
Peter Eurton
James Cassidy
Ed Moger, Jr.
Doug O'Neill
Jorge Gutierrez
Carla Gaines

Sal Gonzalez
Richard Mandella
Adam Kitchingman
Jorge Gutierrez
Sal Gonzalez
James Cassidy

Bob Baffert
Peter Eurton
Paulo Lobo
Richard Baltas
Peter Eurton
Peter Eurton
Richard Baltas
Peter Eurton

1:01.60

:59.00
1:01.00
1:01.00
1:01.60
1:01.20

:59.60
1:01.60
1:03.00
1:01.60

:59.80

:59.80
1:00.20
1:00.40
1:01.60
1:00.20
1:01.20
1:01.20
1:01.60
1:00.80
1:01.60

:59.80
1:01.40
1:01.00
1:01.60
1:02.00
1:01.00
1:03.00
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1:12.60
1:13.80
1:16.00
1:12.60
1:14.00
1:12.60
1:13.00
1:12.60
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Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 15 :35.20 :38.20 :36.56
4 Furlongs 52 :46.40 :52.40 :48.90
5 Furlongs 55 :58.80 1:03.00 1:01.02
6 Furlongs 8 1:12.60 1:16.00 1:13.40

144 workers

07/28/2016



DEL MAR WORKOUT TAB (July 28, 2016)

Newsman (IRE) Philip D'Amato
What a View Kenneth Black
4F

***All the Marbles Martin Jones
Chewy Round Town (IRE) Patrick Gallagher
Cindys Secret Jerry Wallace, Il
Flamboyant (FR) Patrick Gallagher
Hunt (IRE) Philip D'Amato

® - Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List

:39.00
:39.40

:51.80
:149.40
:51.80
:149.20
:48.20

%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Turf - Firm
AF

eLong Hot Summer Philip D'Amato
Queen of The Sand (IRE) Patrick Gallagher

5F
Home Journey Mike Puype
Hootenanny Wesley Ward

Richard Mandella
Jorge Periban

eMajestic Heat
Trinitas Soldier

:48.00
:49.40

1:02.00
1:01.00
1:00.20
1:02.80

T7F

H (D) Belle Hill
H (D)

Richard Mandella

1:26.00 H (D)

Summary
Turf - Firm
Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 2 :39.00 :39.40
4 Furlongs 7 :48.00 :51.80 :49.68
5 Furlongs 4 1:00.20 1:02.80 1:01.50
7 Furlongs 1 1:26.00 1:26.00

07/28/2016



